### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Roberto Etchenique	02/05/2004
Rafael Yuste	02/03/2004
Luis Baraldo	02/05/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Trustees of Columbia University in the City of New York
Street Address:	110 Low Memorial Library
Internal Address:	535 West 116th Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10027

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10585013

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)230-8888

Email: mark.mcbriar@wilmerhale.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Mark McBriar, Ph.D.

Address Line 1: 399 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: WilmerHale

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19240.200 US2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark McBriar, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 3

source=19240\_200\_Assignment\_Inventors\_CU#page1.tif source=19240\_200\_Assignment\_Inventors\_CU#page2.tif source=19240\_200\_Assignment\_Inventors\_CU#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027054 FRAME: 0979

OP \$40,00 10585013

Atty. Docket No.: P-00067 (19240-200)

Argentina

#### ASSIGNMENT

8

WHEREAS, we, Roberto Etchenique, residing at Charcas 5091 Piso 4 Dto 9, C1425BOC Buenos Aires, Argentina; Rafael Yuste, residing at 15 Claremont Avenue, Apt. 53, New York NY 10027 USA; and Luis Baraldo, residing at Giribone 638 Dto 1, C1427CAB Buenos Aires Argentina; citizens of Spain, the United States of America, and Spain, respectively, are inventors of certain new and useful inventions and discoveries, for which provisional patent application entitled "Photolabile Compounds" was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as U.S. Serial No. 60/532,976, on December 29, 2003; and

WHEREAS, THE TRUSTEES OF COLUMBIA UNIVERSITY IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK, existing under the laws of the State of New York, having its principal office at 110 Low Memorial Library, 535 West 116th Street, New York, NY 10027, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration furnished by ASSIGNEE to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservations:

- 1. Assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE our entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said applications for Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all provisional, nonprovisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, continued prosecution applications, and convention applications based in whole, or in part, upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patents, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon, or arise from, said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent;
- 2. Authorize ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable, under International Conventions or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments throughout the world to issue or transfer all said Letters Patents to ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may direct;
- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents, or any license to use the same, or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to ASSIGNEE without encumbrance;
- 5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon ASSIGNEE's request and at ASSIGNEE's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions and discoveries, said patent applications, and said

NEWYORK 86689v1

Assignment

U.S. Serial No.: 60/532,976 Filed: December 29, 2003

Page 2 of 2

all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions and discoveries, said patent applications, and said Letters Patents shall be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this Assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by ASSIGNEE; and to communicate to ASSIGNEE all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof, and to testify as to the same in any court or proceeding; and to furnish ASSIGNEE any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

	FIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.
Date: <u>0 \$ 102 104</u>	Signature of Inventor:  Roberto Etchenique
Witness printed name Witness signature Witness address	: GUIDO CORDLIO : MEACHIMAYO 107 1º "Z" BUENOS AIRES-ARG.
Date:	Signature of Inventor: Rafael Yuste
Witness printed name	·
Witness signature Witness address	
Date: <u>05/02/04</u>	Signature of Inventor: Luis Baraldo
Witness printed name	: PAGIO ALBORES
Witness signature Witness address	REPETTO 443 1°C MACTINES
Withos address	ARBENTINA

Assignment

U.S. Serial No.: 60/532,976 Filed: December 29, 2003

Page 2 of 2

all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions and discoveries, said patent applications, and said Letters Patents shall be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this Assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by ASSIGNEE; and to communicate to ASSIGNEE all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof, and to testify as to the same in any court or proceeding; and to furnish ASSIGNEE any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

Date:	Signature of Inventor.
	Roberto Etchenique
Witness printed name Witness signature Witness address	
Date: 43/04	Signature of Inventor: Refact Yump
Witness printed name Witness signature Witness address	DAVID ZALUSKI
Date:	Signature of Inventor:  Luis Baraldo
Witness printed name Witness signature Witness address	

NEWYORK 86689y1

PATENT | REEL: 027054 FRAME: 0982

RECORDED: 10/13/2011